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Background Informatio

Texarkana College Monthly Investment Report

12/13/2021

Board of Trustees Document

Investment Report for November 2021

State law and Board Policy require a report regarding the College's investments. This report
meets the requirements of Section 2256.023 of the Public Funds Investment Act.

Administrative Consideration:
Interest on investments helps the College achieve our goals. This report is intended to
allow the Board of Trustees to review the monthly investment activity, noting earnings

rates and the investment pos

Budgetary Consideration:
None.

Supporting Document(s):

ition of the College.

Investment Report for November 2021

This report is in compliance with the investment policy and strategy as

tablished for the

Texarkana College and the Public Funds Investment Act (Chapter 2256 Government Code.)

Approved by

Brad Hoover
Controller

FARMERS BANK AND TRUST
Unrestricted Fund

Payroll Fund

General (Accounts Payable Fund)
Workers Comp

Debt Service (Restricted)
Endowment (Restricted)
Bladesmithing Fund

Dept of Ed - Federal Funds
Capital Projects (Restricted)

FARMERS BANK AND TRUST- Unrestricted

CD 3040 CD Term - 11/02/2019 to  11/02/2021
CD 3911 CD Term - 01/30/2020 to  01/30/2022
CD JJ 0008 CD Term - 07/24/2019 to 07/24/2022
CD JJ 0009 CD Term - 07/24/2019 to 07/24/2022
CD 8988 CD Term - 10/13/2019to  10/13/2022
CD 8980 CD Term - 01/13/2020 to  01/13/2023
CD 1280 CD Term - 01/31/2020 to  01/31/2023
TOTAL CERTIFICATES

INVESTMENT POOL

TexSTAR

TOTAL INVESTMENT POOL

0.300% $
0.300%
0.300%
0.300%
0.300%
0.300%
0.300%
0.300%
0.300%

Kim Jones, CPA
Chief Financial Officer

Texarkana College
Investment Report
As of November 30, 2021

MARKET
11/30/2021

16,410,569.22
30,663.04
683,082.34
172.96
1,204,802.68
1,254,186.28

73,664.62
0.00

BALANCE NET BALANCE INTEREST
10/31/2021 CHANGE 11/30/2021 INCOME/ MTHLY
13,599,500.57 $ 2,811,06865 $ 16,410,569.22 $ 3,938.19 §
30,590.69 72.35 30,663.04 72.53
1,359,331.28 (676,248.94) 683,082.34 223.47
172.88 0.08 172.96 0.08
153,311.68 1,051,491.00 1,204,802.68 219.26
1,253,877.10 309.18 1,254,186.28 309.18
63,514.06 10,150.56 73,664.62 17.12
0.00 - 0.00 0.00
4,362,874.57 203,324.10) 4,159,550.47 1,067.20

4,159,550.47

$ 20,823,172.83 $ 2,993518.78 $ 23,816,691.61 $ 5,847.03 § 23,816,691.61

2.000%
2.000%
2.783%
2.783%
2.450%
2.250%
2.250%
$

1,055,446.56 -1,055,446.56 0.00 0.00
1,035,660.34 1,702.46 1,037,362.80 1,702.46
1,146,529.78 2,62257 1,149,152.35 2,622.57
1,154,887.64 2,641.69 1,157,529.33 2,641.69
3,333,598.36 6,712.86 3,340,311.22 6712.86
1,108,823.59 2,050.56 1,110,874.15 2,050.56
1.093.495.66 2,022.22 1.095,517.88 2,022.22
9,028,441.93 $ -1,037,694.20 § 8,890,747.73 $ 17,752.36 $

0.00
1,037,362.80
1,149,152.35
1,157,529.33
3,340,311.22
1,110,874.15
1.095,517.88
8,890,747.73

$ 9,928,441.93 $ -1,037,694.20 $ 8,890,747.73 $ 17,752.36 $ 8,890,747.73

0.0100% $

$

10,577.41 0.06_$ 10,577.47_$ 0.06_$ 10,577.47
10,577.41 0.06_$ 10,577.47_$ 0.06_$ 10,577.47
TOTAL 32,718,016.81
TOTAL BANK DEPOSITS $ 23,816,691.61
TOTAL CERTIFICATES 8,890,747.73
TOTAL INVESTMENT POOL 10,577.47
TOTAL $ 32,718,016.81
Total TC3 - Restricted $ 689,249.19
Total Debt Service - Restricted $ 1,204,802.68
Total Checking - Restricted $ 1,254,186.28
Total Capital Projects - Restricted $  4,159,550.47

Total Non-Restricted
Total

$ 25,410,228.19
$ 32,718,016.81



