

# Texarkana College Monthly Investment Report Board of Trustees Document

## Meeting Date:

12/13/2021

Agenda Item:

Investment Report for November 2021

# **Background Information:**

State law and Board Policy require a report regarding the College's investments. This report meets the requirements of Section 2256.023 of the Public Funds Investment Act.

## Administrative Consideration:

Interest on investments helps the College achieve our goals. This report is intended to allow the Board of Trustees to review the monthly investment activity, noting earnings rates and the investment position of the College.

#### **Budgetary Consideration:**

None.

## Supporting Document(s):

Investment Report for November 2021

This report is in compliance with the investment policy and strategy as established for the Texarkana College and the Public Funds Investment Act (Chapter 2256 Government Code.)

#### Approved by:

Brad Hoover Controller

Kim Jones, CPA **Chief Financial Officer** 

# Texarkana College Investment Report As of November 30, 2021

	_	BALANCE 10/31/2021	NET CHANGE	BALANCE 11/30/2021	INTEREST INCOME/ MTHLY	MARKET 11/30/2021
FARMERS BANK AND TRUST						
Unrestricted Fund	0.300% \$	13.599.500.57 <b>\$</b>	2.811.068.65 \$	16.410.569.22 \$	3.938.19 <b>\$</b>	16.410.569.22
Pavroll Fund	0.300%	30,590,69	72.35	30,663,04	72.53	30.663.04
General (Accounts Payable Fund)	0.300%	1,359,331.28	(676,248.94)	683.082.34	223.47	683,082.34
Workers Comp	0.300%	172.88	0.08	172.96	0.08	172.96
Debt Service (Restricted)	0.300%	153.311.68	1.051.491.00	1.204.802.68	219.26	1.204.802.68
Endowment (Restricted)	0.300%	1,253,877.10	309.18	1,254,186.28	309.18	1,254,186.28
Bladesmithing Fund	0.300%	63.514.06	10.150.56	73.664.62	17.12	73.664.62
Dept of Ed - Federal Funds	0.300%	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00
Capital Projects (Restricted)	0.300%	4,362,874.57	(203,324.10)	4,159,550.47	1,067.20	4,159,550.47
	s	20,823,172.83 \$	2,993,518.78 \$	23,816,691.61 \$	5,847.03 \$	23,816,691.61
FARMERS BANK AND TRUST- Unrestricted						
CD 3040 CD Term - 11/02/2019 to 11/02/2021	2.000%	1,055,446.56	-1,055,446.56	0.00	0.00	0.00
CD 3911 CD Term - 01/30/2020 to 01/30/2022	2.000%	1,035,660.34	1,702.46	1,037,362.80	1,702.46	1,037,362.80
CD JJ 0008 CD Term - 07/24/2019 to 07/24/2022	2.783%	1,146,529.78	2,622.57	1,149,152.35	2,622.57	1,149,152.35
CD JJ 0009 CD Term - 07/24/2019 to 07/24/2022	2.783%	1,154,887.64	2,641.69	1,157,529.33	2,641.69	1,157,529.33
CD 8988 CD Term - 10/13/2019 to 10/13/2022	2.450%	3,333,598.36	6,712.86	3,340,311.22	6,712.86	3,340,311.22
CD 8980 CD Term - 01/13/2020 to 01/13/2023	2.250%	1,108,823.59	2,050.56	1,110,874.15	2,050.56	1,110,874.15
CD 1280 CD Term - 01/31/2020 to 01/31/2023	2.250%	1,093,495.66	2,022.22	1,095,517.88	2,022.22	1,095,517.88
	\$	9,928,441.93 \$	-1,037,694.20 \$	8,890,747.73 \$	17,752.36 \$	8,890,747.73
TOTAL CERTIFICATES	\$	9,928,441.93 \$	-1,037,694.20 \$	8,890,747.73 \$	17,752.36 \$	8,890,747.73
INVESTMENT POOL						
TexSTAR	0.0100% \$	10,577.41 \$	0.06 \$	10,577.47 \$	0.06 \$	10,577.47
TOTAL INVESTMENT POOL	\$	10,577.41 \$	0.06 \$	10,577.47 \$	0.06 \$	10,577.47
			TOTAL			\$ 32,718,016.81
			TOTAL BANK DEPOSITS		s s	\$ 23,816,691.61
			TOTAL CERTIFICATES			8,890,747.73
				TOTAL INVESTMENT P		10,577.47
			1	TOTAL		\$ 32,718,016.81

Total TC3 - Restricted Total Debt Service - Restricted Total Checking - Restricted Total Capital Projects - Restricted Total Non-Restricted Total 689,249.19 1,204,802.68 1,254,186.28 4,159,550.47 \$ 25,410,228.19 \$ 32,718,016.81